
                                         GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1334 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2017 
 

SPREADING OF INDIAN CULTURE 
 

1334. Shri B.N.Chandrappa: 
       Shri Nalin Kumar Kateel: 
       Shri D.K. Suresh: 
 
 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:  
 

(a) whether it is true that Indian culture has manifested in various realms across 
Asia and beyond and is still found flourishing overseas; 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 
 

(c) whether the Government is taking necessary steps to reach out the colorful 
culture of India to all countries in the world in an effective manner; 
 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 
 

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard? 
 

 
ANSWER 

 

    MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM  
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA) 

 
(a) Yes Madam. The Indian culture has manifested in various realms across Asia 

and beyond. 

(b) to  (e) Government of India has taken a number of initiatives to disseminate 

Indian Culture across the world which inter alia includes signing of multilateral 

and bilateral agreements on cultural relations, promotion of Indian culture 

through Festival of India in foreign countries, providing assistance to Indo 

Foreign Friendship Cultural Societies in foreign countries for cultural activities. 

Various activities taken up in the financial year 2016-17 include holding of 

Festival of India in 18 countries, sanction of an amount of Rs 11.56 crores to 

Indo-Foreign Friendship Cultural Societies in foreign countries, Signing of 

Agreements on bilateral cultural relations with 7 countries etc.    

            The Indian Council for Cultural Relations which is also mandated to foster 

and strengthen cultural relations with other countries, has sponsored 166 groups 

from India during the last one year to 88 countries. They have established 37 

Indian Cultural Centres in various countries to promote Indian Culture abroad. 
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